

Sessions case No. 6 of 2024

CIS No.6 of 2024

Order No.02 dated 04-04-2024

Record is received from the Court of Learned CJM, Darjeeling on commitment.

All four accused persons namely 1. Sunandan Gurung, 2. Dipankar Rai, 3. Biswa Gurung and 4. Pranay Tamang are produced from J/C.

Learned lawyer for the accused persons is present.

Defacto complainant appears by filing V. Nama.

Learned Additional P.P. is present.

Fix **03-05-2024** for production of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Dictated and corrected by me :

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling
In charge

Sd/-

Sessions Judge Darjeeling
In charge

