

CIS No. 06 of 2024
Sessions Case No. 06 of 2024

Order No. 09 dated 09-08-2024

Today is fixed for appearance, production of accused, report of I.O and consideration of charge.

Two accused persons namely Biswa Gurung and Pranay Tamang on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Accused persons namely Sunanda Gurung and Dipankar Rai are produced from J/C.

This Court asked I.O to submit report regarding his opinion for return of seized articles i.e. two seized mobile hand sets, Timex watch and silver base let and ring of Pranay Tamang as prayed for by accused persons.

No report from I.O is received.

I.O is directed to appear in person on 09.09.2024 showing reason of the prevented him to comply order of this Court.

Fix **09.09.2024** for appearance, production of accused persons, report of I.O and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O of this case for compliance.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

Session Judge, Darjeeling
In-charge

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling
In-Charge