

Sessions Case No. 06 of 2024
Reg-06 of 2024
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order no. 15 dated 14.11.2024

Accused Sunandan Gurung and Dipankar Rai have not been produced from J/C.

Accused on bail Biswa Gurung and Pranay Tamang are present.

One letter has been received from the office of Superintendent, District Correctional Home, Darjeeling disclosing that accused Sunandan Gurung and Dipankar Rai could not be produced from Correctional home this day for want of police escort and vehicle.

Ld. Prosecutor Md. Sadab is present.

Summons issued in the name of prosecution witnesses CSW-3 Saran Gurung and CSW-4 Sumiran Chettri returns after service.

Witness CSW-3 Saran Gurung is in attendance before this Court on receipt of summons.

Ld. Prosecutor prays for adjournment on the ground that the witness present this day is the eye witness in the case and presence of all the accused persons before this Court is essential during the examination of witness and further submits that the case diary is lying with the Circuit Bench of Hon'ble Court in connection with the bail application of accused Sunandan Gurung.

Having considered the ground cited for adjournment by prosecution I find it fit to defer the examination of the witness present.

Witness present CSW-3 Saran Tamang is discharged for present with direction to remain present on 25.11.2024 for his examination.

Let fresh summons be issued in the name of prosecution witness CSW-4 Sumiran Chettri fixing 25.11.2024 for his examination.

One bail application has been filed by accused Dipankar Rai.

The bail application filed by accused Dipankar Rai is fixed for consideration 25.11.2024.

To 25.11.2024 for examination of prosecution witnesses CSW-3 and CSW-4 and consideration of the bail application filed by accused Dipankar Rai.

Accused persons are remanded to J/C till 25.11.2024.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling
(In Charge)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling
(In Charge)